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 Protokoll      
Tüdrukud       
60m jooks   Klubi Sünd.   

1 Elina Jõgi Kaar 1999 10,6  
2 Ann- Ornella Öpik Hiie 1999 10,7  
3 Armilde- Anette  Jõgi Hiie 1996 11,6  

       
Kaugushüpe       

1 Ann- Ornella Öpik Hiie 1999 2.79  
2 Elina Jõgi Kaar 1999 2.72  
3 Armilde- Anette  Jõgi Hiie 1996 2.57  

       
Poisid       
60 m jooks       

1 Jaan-Raul Ojastu Hiie 1994 8,9  
2 Jaan- Sulev Öpik Hiie 1996 9,5  
3 Tanel Paglent Hiie 1994 10,1  

       
Kaugushüpe       

1 Jaan-Raul Ojastu Hiie 1994 3.67  
2 Jaan- Sulev Öpik Hiie 1996 3.64  
3 Tanel Paglent Hiie 1994 3.33  
       

       
       
       
Naised       
100m jooks       

1 Anu Öpik Kaar 1975 12,2 20 
2 Kairit Olenko Talkur 1985 12,8 15 
3 Anette Ojastu Kaar 1988 13,1 12 
4 Liis Laidra Talkur 1983 14,0 10 
5 Marja-Liisa Mändsoo Talkur 1990 14,2 8 
6 Eneli Ruusa Hiie 1992 14,6 6 
7 Merje Allipere Talkur 1984 15,3 4 
8 Gelly Pajor Hiie 1992 15,8 2 
9 Kristiina Saare Hiie 1989 16,5 1 

       
400m jooks       

1 Liis Laidra Talkur 1983 1.07,3 20 
2 Eneli Ruusa Hiie 1992 1.12,9 15 
3 Gelly  Pajor Hiie 1992 1.25,5 12 
4 Merje Allipere Talkur 1984 1.29,5 10 

       
1500m jooks       

1 Saimi Pevkur Eero 1973 5.47,9 20 
2 Marjo Pevkur Eero 1992 6.20,6 15 
3 Liis Laidra Talkur 1983 6.22,1 12 
4 Kristiina Saare Hiie 1989 7.05,4 10 

       



Kõrgushüpe       
1 Kairit Olenko Talkur 1985 1.60 20 
2 Anette  Ojastu Kaar 1988 1.50 15 
3 Marja-Liisa Mändsoo Talkur 1990 1.45 12 
4 Maija Jadrihhinskaja Hiie 1989 1.20 10 
       

Kaugushüpe       
1 Eneli Ruusa Hiie 1992 4.35 20 
2 Marja-Liisa Mändsoo Talkur 1990 4.27 15 
3 Maija Jadrihhinskaja Hiie 1989 3.92 12 
4 Kristiina Saare Hiie 1989 3.22 10 

       
Kuulitõuge 4 kg       

1 Kairit Olenko Talkur 1985 11.68 20 
2 Marjo Pevkur Eero 1992 7.27 15 
3 Maija Jadrihhinskaja Hiie 1989 7.23 12 
4 Birgit Kangur Hiie 1991 6.75 10 
       

Odavise 600 g       
1 Gelly  Pajor Hiie 1992 22.71 20 
2 Birgit Kangur Hiie 1991 17.11 15 
       
       

 
Mehed       
100m jooks       

1 Andres Liiviste Talkur 1980 11,2 20 
2 Mihkel Püss Talkur 1991 11,9 15 
3 Jaan Pärgma Kaar 1988 12,4 12 
4 Alvar Päären Hiie 1992 12,9 10 
5 Argo Purv Talkur 1977 14,2 8 

       
400 m jooks       

1 Andres Liiviste Talkur 1980 51,9 20 
2 Siim Kambek Kaar 1988 53,5 15 
3 Erik Nääb Talkur 1974 1.05,3 12 
4 Jari Pärgma Hiie 1992 1.08,3 10 
       

3000m jooks       
1 Siim Kambek Kaar 1988 9.42,6 20 
2 Joel Aasav Kaar 1980 10.00,4 15 
3 Erik Nääb Talkur 1974 10.07,8 12 
4 Madis Kabral Eero 1984 10.15,8 ind 
5 Andrus Siig Eero 1969 11.06,9 10 
6 Alvar Päären Hiie 1992 11.11,4 8 
7 Jari Pärgma Hiie 1992 14.07,8 6 
8 Gert Krehov Hiie 1991 15.21,5 4 

       
Kõrgushüpe       

1 Hans-Kristjan Paukson Talkur 1979 1.75 20 
2 Madis Kabral Eero 1984 1.60 15 
3 Kristjan Gerassimov Hiie 1992 1.55 12 
4 Mihkel Taaber Hiie 1991 1.50 10 
5 Daniel Luihka Hiie 1992 1.40 8 



Kaugushüpe       
1 Hans-Kristjan Paukson Talkur 1979 5.94 20 
2 Madis Kabral Eero 1984 5.25 15 
3 Mihkel Taaber Hiie 1991 5.20 12 
4 Jaan Pärgma Kaar 1988 5.18 10 
5 Jari Pärgma Hiie 1992 3.87 8 

       
Kuultõuge 7 kg       

1 Arles Paks Talkur 1986 11.64 20 
2 Martin Taaber Kaar 1985 10.16 15 
3 Hans- Kristjan Paukson Talkur 1979 9.83 ind 
4 Jaan Pärgma Kaar 1988 9.56 12 
5 Erik Nääb Talkur 1974 8.99 10 
6 Mihkel Püss Talkur 1991 10.11 8 
7 Argo Purv Talkur 1977 8.12 6 
8 Kert Oskar Hiie 1991 7.90 4 
9 Liivar Larm Kaar 1966 7.66 2 

10 Jari Pärgma Hiie 1992 7.42 1 
       

Odavise  800 g       
1 Madis Kabral Eero 1984 40.96 20 
2 Arles Paks Talkur 1986 40.42 15 
3 Siim Kambek Kaar 1988 38.83 12 
4 Hans- Kristjan Paukson Talkur 1979 37.37 ind 
5 Kristjan Gerassimov Hiie 1992 32.09 10 
6 Mihkel Taaber Hiie 1991 31.74 8 
7 Kert Oskar Hiie 1991 26.13 6 
8 Gert Krehov Hiie 1991 24.57 4 
9 Daniel Luihka Hiie 1992 24.38 2 

10 Liivar Larm Kaar 1966 20.70 1 
       

Kettaheide 2 kg      Ei arvestata 
1 Arles Paks Talkur 1986 35.88  
2 Hans Kristjan Paukson Talkur 1979 33.57  
3 Madis Kabral Eero 1984 24.86  
4 Martin Taaber Kaar 1985 19.25  
       

4 x 100 m  (2 N + 2 M)       
1 Kaar    48,7 20 
2 Talkur I    49,4 15 
3 Hiie    54,3 12 
4 Talkur II    58,5  

 
Võistkondlik arvestus 
Jrk VÕISTKOND Kokku Koht 
1. TALKUR  313 I 
2. HIIE KOOL 255 II 
3.  KAAR 178 III 
4. EERO 110 IV 

 
• Ilma tuulemõõduta. 
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